[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: _GoBack]Argyll & Bute Council Risk Assessment Form

· Form to be completed only by competent, trained assessors.
· Use in conjunction with Guidance on Risk Assessment and flow process chart – calculate risk rating from matrix, Likelihood x Severity = Risk Rating.
· Insert photographs where appropriate or available.
· Once completed pass form to line management for implementation of any new control measures identified.
· Copy to be retained within service.
· Copy to be sent to Health & Safety Manager, Improvement & HR, Whitegates Road, Lochgilphead, PA31 8SY.
· If you require additional guidance or help contact healthandsafety@argyll-bute.gov.uk


	 

	LIKELIHOOD

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	Rare
	Unlikely
	Possible 
	Likely
	 Almost Certain

	S
E
V
E
R
I
T
Y
	1
	Insignificant

	1L
	2L
	3L
	4L
	5M

	
	2
	Minor 

	2L
	4L
	6M
	8M
	10M

	
	3
	Moderate 

	3L
	6M
	9M
	12M
	15H

	
	4
	Major

	4L
	8M
	12M
	16H
	20H

	
	5
	Catastrophic
	5M
	10M
	15H
	20H
	25H


	Hierarchy of Controls

	
a. Elimination

	d. Otherwise controlled (e.g. safe systems of work, signage, warnings, procedures, training, supervision,  etc. )

	b. Substitution with a safer alternative  (e.g. mains tools substituted with battery operated
	e. Reduced effectively by using Personal Protective Equipment  

	c. Made safer through using engineering controls  (e.g. guarding)




Identify Task and who could be affected
Identify hazards at each step within task – refer to guidance appendix 2
Identify existing controls
Rank risk using matrix
Are additional controls required, if so identify
Ensure additional controls put in place
Rank  residual risk using matrix if needed
Sign risk assessment off
Copy to be retained within service
Send copy to H & S section








Review periodically

	< 5
	Low

	5 <15
	Med

	15 < 25
	High







	Argyll & Bute Council
Risk Assessment Form

	Work Task: (activity or process)
	
Provision of care to pupils
	Assessment Undertaken By:
	

	Designation:
	PT Additional Support Department
	Assessment Date:
	
	Review Date:
	As required
	Service:
	
Education

	Signature:
	

	Department/School
	

	Who may be affected?
	Staff
	
	
Contractors

	
	
Visitors

	
	
Public

	
	
Pupils

	


	
Others

	
	
Volunteers

	


	
Ref No:

	Add.Sup.Dept.002

	
Hazards
	
Controls 
(List existing controls in place – link to policy etc)
	Risk Rating 
 Use Matrix
	 
Additional Controls
Required? (List)
	Residual Risk Rating  

	
	
	L
	S
	R
	
	L
	S
	R

	1. Wet floor and obstructions
(Slips, trips, falls)
	Staff use dynamic risk assessments through process due to needs/ conditions of pupils. 
Ensure floor area clear of obstructions and floor is dry prior to use. If floor wet then use other facility. 
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1

	2. Surplus equipment 
(knocks, bumps, trips)
	As soon as possible after equipment becomes surplus( e.g. day bed, wheel chairs, tilt table, standing frame) to requirements, it should be removed to storage.
	2
	1
	2
	
	
	
	2

	3. Wheel chairs, plinths & other equipment
(Trips, falls, knocks and bumps)
	Ensure any equipment stored in room is at a safe distance from user area i.e. additional wheel chairs etc. Any equipment used should be returned to its original position. Overhead hoists should always be returned to “charging” position and raised position.
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1

	4. Electrical equipment
(shorts, electrical burns, electrocution)
	Any equipment that uses electricity should be PAT checked and in date and checked prior to use by staff. If not in date, it should not be used. All electrical equipment should be used in conjunction with makers’ instructions as per manuals. Do not operate electrical equipment with wet hands. Ensure floor area is dry.
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1

	5. Moving and handling
(strains, sprains, pulled muscles)
	Moving and handling should be led by trained personnel. If untrained personnel they must be “second” person and not lead. 
	2
	2
	4
	Moving and handling refresher training to be completed regularly. Records.
	
	
	4

	6. Bacteria (handling body fluids)
(infection)
	Staff giving care should always wear latex gloves. If giving care on the plinth plastic aprons should also be worn. Staff to ensure supply of WYPALL roll available. All soiled materials should be disposed of appropriately using the containers provided. Care givers to wash hands on completion of care routine and apply sanitizer gel/liquid to hands. Any equipment used should be wiped down using paper towels and bacterial spray provided by Mitie.
	1
	2
	2
	
	
	
	2

	7. Moving from wheelchair to toilet
(slips, trips, falls, knocks, pulled down, grab, nips, hit)
	Wheelchair to be positioned at an angle (roughly 45°) to the toilet. Pupil to be aided out of the chair and guided to the toilet. Grab handles to be in correct position. Pupil to hold on to grab handles and lower self on to the toilet supported by staff. One person to carry out the care routine whilst the other member of staff guards their hands. Once the care routine is complete any soiled articles to be placed in appropriate container. Pupil to be aided to standing position by staff and guided to sink. Pupil to hold on to grab handles while any further care is completed. One member of staff to assist pupil and other remain vigilant in case pupil loses balance or attempts to grab staff. Pupil to be assisted to wash hands and guided back to wheel chair.  Once in wheelchair and secure staff to wash hands and use sanitizer gel/liquid. 
	3
	3
	9
	To install new grab handle at side of toilet reducing risk of staff being stuck in corner and in close proximity to pupil.

	2
	2
	4

	8. Care routine on plinth
(infection to pupil and staff, fall off plinth, PEG tube coming out)
	Staff to follow hygiene procedures at all times (gloves, aprons) Staff to be aware of pupils  who have specific needs such as dialysis tube and PEG tube to ensure no infection. Use moving and handling routines and techniques at all times. Records.
If PEG tube comes out then pupil’s mother to be called to replace it.
	1
	4
	4
	Identify staff who require training and refresher training and organise.
	1
	4
	4

	9. Inappropriate behaviour by pupils.(hitting, grabbing, nipping)
	Pupils likely to use inappropriate behaviour to be supported by staff at all times to ensure pupils do not act inappropriately. Staff to be vigilant and keep safe distance using CALM and CALM escape techniques and records.
	2
	2
	4
	Identify staff who require training and refresher training and organise
	2
	2
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




